33
OPERATION MANUAL
If the table lock downs becomes loose they can be
adjusted by altering the height of the table lock
stud.
Hold the stud firmly and loosen the lock nut, adjust
the stud, lightly ‘pinch’ with the lock nut, and try. (“A”
in Fig.5.13)
Fig. 5.13
A
SPARE PARTS SECTION
The following section covers the spare parts diagrams and lists that were current at the time
this manual was originally printed. Due to continuous improvements of the machine, changes
may be made at any time without notification.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
1.  Have your machines model number, serial number & date of manufacture on hand, these
 can be found on the specification plate mounted on the machine
2.   A scanned copy of your parts list/diagram with required spare part/s identified
3.   Go to www.machineryhouse.com.au/contactus and fill out the enquiry form attaching a
 copy of scanned parts list.
5.5 RE-TIGHTENING THE TABLE LOCK DOWN HANDLES.
Fig.5.13
CHAIN DRIVE
The chain drive is adjusted before the machine
leaves the factory, but may require adjustment after
long usage.
To adjust the chain drive the jockey pulley can be
moved to the correct tension. (Fig.5.13)
NOTE:  Care should be taken when adjusting the
jockey pulley and should only be attempted by an
experienced service engineer. Incorrect tension may
cause the chain to break or damage the sprockets.
02/09/2019Parts List for PT-305S (W612)1
34
OPERATION MANUAL
PT-254S SPARE PARTS DIAGRAM A
02/09/2019Parts List for PT-305S (W612)2
35
OPERATION MANUAL
A-1 Screw hex head M8x45
A-2 Nut hex M8
A-3 Nut hex,lock M8
A-5 Nut hex M8
A-6 Pan head screw M6x10
A-7 Cover plate,feed roller
A-8 Allen screw M6x10
A-9 Spring washer 6mm
A-10 Pan head screw M6x10
A-11 Adjust handle, planer table
A-15 Pan head screw M6x30
A-16 Nut hex M6
A-17 Cover plate,control panel
A-18 Emergency-off button
A-19 Planer-off button
A-20 Planer-on button
A-21 Control panel
A-22 Connection Plate,Micro
 Switch
A-23 Stop screw,table
A-24 Nut hex M10
A-25 Lock screw,table
A-26 Nut hex M16
A-27 Set screw M8x40
A-28 Washer 8mm
A-29 Nut hex M8
A-30 Washer 8mm
A-31 Nut hex M8
A-32 Screw hex head M8x25
A-33 Set screw M8x50
A-37 Guard,belt
A-38 Guard belt,left
A-39 Guard belt,right
A-40 Cover,terminal box
A-41 Nut hex M8
A-42 Cover plate,friction wheel
A-43 Flat washer 6mm
A-44 Screw hex head M6x12
A-45 Flat washer 6mm
A-46 Cap nut M7
A-49 Wave washer
A-50 Wave washer
A-51 Nut hex M10
A-52 Limit switch
A-54 Pan head screw M4x30
A-55 Allen screw M5x10